COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In fhe Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES )

COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS _ ) Case No. 2012-00221
ELECTRIC RATES ' )

APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC )
COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS _ )
ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES, A CERTIFICATE ) Case No. 2012-00222
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, )
APPROVAL OF OWNERSHIP OF GAS SERVICE LINES )
AND RISERS, AND A GAS LINE SURCHARGE )
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S NOTICE OF ERRATA
With
NOTICE OF MAILING
Comes the intervenor, the Aftorney General, to submit his notice of errata and

notice of mailing of copies of discs of his responses to the companies’ requests for

information to the parties.

NOTICE OF ERRATA
The Attorney General provides notice that the certificate in the responses to the
companies’ requests for information should be corrected to indicate that the paper

copies were filed at the Commission on 29 October 2012.



NOTICE OF MAILING

| On 29 October 2012, the Attorney Géneral moved the Commission for a
deviation from the requirement governing filing of hard copies in the above cases.
While the Commission has yet to rule on that motion, the Attorney General stated that
if the Commission granted the request, the Attorney General would mail a disc to the
parties of record. In an attempt to maintain judicial economjr and demonstrate the
Attorney General's good faith efforts to comply with the Commission’s rules, the
Attorney General provides notice that on this date he has mailed discs that to the best of
his knowledge and belief contain the materials that the Attorney General uploaded to

the Commission’s websitel.

Respectfully submitted, .
JAGK CONWAY '

ATTORNEY GENERAL/ _—""

DENNISG. HOWARD, II
LAWRENCE W. COOK
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE

" SUITE 200
FRANKFORT, KY 40601-8204
(502) 696-5453
FAX: (502) 573-1009
Dennis.Howard@ag . kv.cov
Larry.Cook@ag ky.gov

! The Attorney General notes that the discs will likely provide easier and better reference to the materials to the
specific attachments uploaded to the PSC website. Specifically, a review of the Attorney General’s upload on the
Commission’s website provides definitive references to attachments in Case No. 2012-00221 whereas the
attachments in Case No. 2012-00222 does not. The discs as provided for Case No. 2012-00221 consist of an exact
replication of the download from the website but Case No. 2012-00222 contains a mirror image of the disc that the
Attorney General presented to the Commission when the Commission accommodated the Attorney Generals’
request for the upload given the Attorney General’s technical difficulties.
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Notice of Electronic Filing, Filing, and Certificate of Service

With regard to the foregoing pleading, undersigned counsel provides the
following certification and notice: Pursuant to ordering paragraph 3 of the
Commission's June 22, 2012, Order, the Attorney General files the original and one copy

/in paper medium and one copy in electronic medium. Per ordering paragraph 10 of the
June 22, 2012 Order, undersigned counsel certifies that: (a) the electronic version is a
true and accurate copy of the material filed in paper medium; (b) the electronic version
has been transmitted to the Commission; and (c) there are currently no parties that the
Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

With regard to the electronic filing, in conformity with Ordering paragraph 3 of
the June 22, 2012, Order, the Attorney General has submitted his electronic copies of the
information by uploading the material to the PSC's Web Application Portal at
hitps:/ /psc.ky.gov/Security/account/login.aspx . With regard to the original and
paper copy, the material will be filed at the Commission's offices no later than the
second business day following the electronic filing (consistent with the instruction
contained in ordering paragraph 13 of the June 22, 2012 Order).

Hon. David ]. Barberie

Hon. Jacob Walbourn

Managing Attorney

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Department Of Law

200 E. Main St.

Lexington, KY 40507

dbarberi@lfucg.com

Hon. Iris G. Skidmore

415 W, Main Street

Ste. 2

Frankfort, KY 40601
batesandskidmore@gmail.com

Hon. Michael L. Kurtz
Hon. Kurt J. Boehm

Hon. Jody M. Kyler
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. 7th St.

Ste. 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikvler@bkllawfirm.com




Lonnie Bellar

Robert M. Conroy

Rick E. Lovekamp

Hon. Allyson K. Sturgeon
Kentucky Utilities Co.

220 W. Main St. '
Louisville, KY 40232-2010
rick lovekamp@lge-ku.com
robert.conroy@lge-ku.com
lonnie.bellar@lge-ku.com
Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Hon. Kendrick R. Riggs
Hon. W. Duncan Crosby 11l
Barry L. Dunn

Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC
2000 PNC Plaza

500 W. Jefferson St.
Louisville, KY 40202-2828
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com
duncan.crosby@skofirm.com
barry. dunn@skofirm.com

Hon. Robert M Watt, I11

Hon. Lindsey W Ingram, III
Hon. Monica Braun

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 W. Vine St.

Ste. 2100

Lexington, KY 40507-1801
L.Ingram@skofirm.com

Robert. Watt@skofirm.com
Monica.Braun@skofirm.com

David C. Brown, Esq.

Stites & Harbison, PLLC

400 W. Market St., Suite 1800
Louisville, KY 40202
dbrown@stites.com




Matthew R. Malone, Esq.
William H. May, I, Esq.
Hurt, Crosbie & May PLLC
127 W. Main St.

Lexington, KY 40507
mmalone@hcm-law.com
bmay@hcm-law.com

Eileen Ordover

Lisa Kilkelly

Legal Aid Society

416 Muhammad Ali Boulevard
Suite 300

Louisville, KY 40202
eordover@laslou.org
Kilkelly@laslou.org

Honorable John M Dosker
General Counsel -

Stand Energy Corporation
1077 Celestial Street
Building 3, Suite 110
Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-1629
IDosker@stand-energy.com

The electronic filing took place on 2 November 2012 with the filing of the

documents in paper medium at the Kentucky Public Service Commission scheduled for

5 Nove ber 012.
/ —

A531stant Attorne General




